NARFE’s MISSION STATEMENT

To support legislation and regulations beneficial to
federal civilian employees and annuitants and
potential annuitants under any federal civilian
retirement system and to oppose those detrimental
to their interests.

To promote the general welfare of federal civilian
employees and annuitants and potential
annuitants, to advise and assist them with respect
to their rights under retirement, health and other
employee and retiree benefits laws and
regulations, and to represent their interests before
appropriate authorities.

To cooperate with other organizations and
associations in furtherance of these general
objectives.

Senatorial Leaders (SLs)

Kay Snowfleet
505-867-9468

Email: newmexico2009@mac.com

Mark Mickelsen
Cell: 720-205-0251
Email: mmickelsen@aol.com

Senator Lujan

Senator Heinrich

Congressional District Leaders (CDLs)

Lorna Howerton
Phone: 505-828-3083

Email: hhowerton9379@msn.com

Judy Rosco
Cell: 575-635-7127
Email: ROSCO631@GMAIL.COM

Congressional District 1

Congressional District 2

William (Bill) Britton
Cell: 505-757-6527
Email: webritton@hotmail.com

Congressional District 3

NEW MEXICO FEDERATION
6 Chapters
548 members in Chapters
781 National members in NM

DIRECTORY
April 2023

NAR==

FEDERAL BENEFITS EXPERTS

National Active and Retired
Federal Employees Association

Web site: www.narfe-nm.net

REGION AND FEDERATION OFFICERS

REGION 7 VICE PRESIDENT
Sharon Reese
1625 Thunderbird St
Las Cruces, NM 88011
Email: sreese346@gmail.com
FEDERATION PRESIDENT
Mark Mickelsen
505 Landing Ct NE
Rio Rancho, NM 87124-1491
Email: mmickelsen@aol.com
FEDERATION VICE PRESIDENT
Elizabeth (Betty) Hicks 575-622-5558
6 Forest Drive
Roswell, NM 88203-2606
Email: skeethicks@aol.com
FEDERATION SECRETARY
Marlene Mayfield
P. O. Box 2640
Mesilla Park, NM 88047
Email: marlene.mayfield@gmail.com
FEDERATION TREASURER
Sharon Willoughby (cell) 575-524-8185
3142 McDowell
Las Cruces, NM 88047
Email: swillowbee@comcast.net

(cell) 575-649-6035

(cell) 720-205-0251

(cell) 575-644-6851

APPOINTMENTS

FEDERATION NARFE PAC COORDINATOR
Della Apodaca 704-351-2051

Email: dmarieda@aol.com

REGION 7 & FEDERATION ALZHEIMER’S CHAIR
Lorna Howerton 505-828-3083

Email: hhowerton9379@msn.com

FEDERATION EDITOR
Marian Thornton
PO Box 975
Williamsburg, NM 87942-0975
Email: mdtcat@gmail.com

575-405-9173

NM NARFE-NET WEBSITE COORDINATOR
Jeffrey A Smith 575-525-8271
1011 Eagle Wings Rd, Las Cruces 88007
Email: postmaster@narfe-nm.net

FEDERATION AREA OFFICER
Carol Main 575-382-7686

Email: csmain7@gmail.com
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